DATE:

WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log
SEPTEMBER 2015

TIME:

9/1/2015

9/2/2015

9/3/2015

9/4/2015

9/5/2015

9/6/2015

9/7/12015

9/8/2015

9/9/2015

1126
2106

2128

1345
1403
1635

1336

1240

1301

1427

2115

0705

1925

2218

1135

1231
1247
1511

1054
1134
1418
1607

1654

0829
1220

LOCATION:

Orange Road
Orange Road

Orange Road

Flower Hill Road
Flower Hill Road
Wendell Road

Warwick
Winchester Road
Old Winchester Road
Athol Road
Laurel Lake

Old Winchester Road

Chase Hill Road

Orange Road

Rumbrook Road East

Orange Road
Winchester Road
Old Winchester Road

Flower Hill Road
Orange Road
Warwick
Warwick

WCS

Orange Road
Winchester Road

TYPE OF CALL

Followup investigation.

Motor vehicle crash. Vehicle roll over, operator
injured and transported to hospital. Vehicle towed.
Investigation continuing.

While at motor vehicle crash, Officer stopped vehicle
for fail to yield to emergency vehicle. Citation /
warning issued.

Report of telephone scam.
Followup investigation.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.

Investigation. Warrant issued for male party for Fail
To Register as Sex Offender.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.
Suspicious vehicle — investigated.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.

Welfare check requested. Call cancelled while
Officer enroute.

Report of missing child. Child found before Officers
arrived.

911 misdial. Confirmed.

Report of several shots fired. Officer patrolled area
repeatedly and did not hear anything.

Officers out with three male parties. Reports have
been received that the parties have been camping in
the area for over a month. They advised that they
come up at different times during the week. Area
clean, no issues found.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

Report of shots fired. Found to be property owners
utilizing a tree for target practice.

Welfare check requested. Requesting party notified.
Suspicious vehicle — investigated.

Assist Probation Department.
Winchester Police advise they have a fugitive
wanted by our Department in custody. Will be held
as fugitive from justice while court proceedings are
initiated.

Lost property reported.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.



9/10/2015

9/11/2015

9/12/2015

9/16/2015

9/17/2015

9/18/2015

9/19/2015

9/20/2015

9/23/2015

9/24/2015

9/25/2015

9/26/2015

1635

0503
0813
1002
1403
2137

2143

0829
1109
1447
1539
1647
1042
1617

0837

1059

1248

1805

0903

0940
1251

0828

1846
2112

1050

Shepardson Road

Old Winchester Road

Winchester Road
Wendell Road
WCS
Dusty Road

Orange Road

Athol Road
Athol Road
Orange Road
Orange Road
Orange Road
Cluhouse Pond

Mt. Grace

Royalston Road

Erving

Orange Road

Orange Road

Northfield Road

Winchester Road
Northfield Road

Winchester Road

Orange Road
WCS

Winchester Road

Report of a horse that has fallen through the floor of
a barn. Equine was found to have leg stuck and was
freed after hard work by Fire and Police
Departments. Animal was shaken but appeared to
have “neigh” injuries.

Report of shots fired. Nothing found.
MVS - Citation/warning issued.
Suspicious vehicle — investigated.
Report of loose horse on school grounds.

Alarm call. Building was secure with no signs of entry
on Officer's arrival.

Calling party reports that a person on Facebook told
him that she had just shot two intruders. Responded
to address given. Intoxicated female denied shooting
anyone, refused to cooperate further. House and
grounds checked with negative results. Intoxicated
party to be cared for by husband. Assisted by
Orange PD and MSP.

Alarm call. Investigated.
MVS - Citation/warning issued.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.
Warrant service. Wanted person not found.

Report of larceny. Investigation opened.
Report of vandalism.

Caller reports that two suspicious vehicles were at
the end of his driveway last night. Officer took
description and will advise patrols to BOLO.

Assist Erving PD shutting down Route 2 for Life
Flight.

Welfare check. Elderly female attempting to walk to
Winchester. States she has no food in her house.
Courtesty transport to Winchester where she was
placed with her son. Son advised of food situation
and he stated that his mother would be moving in

with him.

DMV. Assisted motorist with contacting help. Vehicle
will be parked overnight and retrieved in the morning.

DMV. Assistance rendered.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.
Suspicious vehicle — investigated.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.



9/27/2015

9/28/2015

9/29/2015

9/30/2015

1104
1143
1152
1403
1424
0800
1819
1822
1120
1030

1437

Old Winchester Road

Prison Camp
Athol Road
Athol Road

Old Winchester Road
Royalston Road
Robbins Road
Robbins Road
Northfield Road
Hastings Pond Road

Flower Hill Road

Report of illegal dumping. Upon investigation it
appears that the material was placed many years
ago.

Suspicious vehicle — investigated.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

MVS — Citation/warning issued.

911 misdial. Confirmed.

Report of 209A (restraining order) violation.
Investigation opened. Charges to follow.

Followup investigation.
MVS — Citation/warning issued.

Alarm call. Building was secure with no signs of entry
on Officer's arrival.

Report of phone scam. Investigated.

The Police Department will present information
on the growing number of scams and identity
thefts. The presentation will be November 3, 2015
at 1 pm in the Town Hall and you are cordially
invited. Representatives from the Attorney
General and District Attorney's offices are
scheduled to appear. Thanks to the Warwick
Women's Guild for hosting.
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