WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log **SEPTEMBER 2015**

DATE:	TIME:	LOCATION:	TYPE OF CALL
9/1/2015			
	1126	Orange Road	Followup investigation.
	2106	Orange Road	Motor vehicle crash. Vehicle roll over, operator injured and transported to hospital. Vehicle towed. Investigation continuing.
	2128	Orange Road	While at motor vehicle crash, Officer stopped vehicle for fail to yield to emergency vehicle. Citation / warning issued.
9/2/2015			
	1345	Flower Hill Road	Report of telephone scam.
	1403	Flower Hill Road	Followup investigation.
	1635	Wendell Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
9/3/2015			
	1336	Warwick	Investigation. Warrant issued for male party for Fail To Register as Sex Offender.
9/4/2015	1010	W. alasatas Dasat	MVO O'teller to receive a leave d
	1240 1301	Winchester Road Old Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1427	Athol Road	Suspicious vehicle – investigated. MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	2115	Laurel Lake	Welfare check requested. Call cancelled while
	2115	Laurer Lake	Officer enroute.
9/5/2015	0705	Old Winchester Road	Report of missing child. Child found before Officers arrived.
9/6/2015	1925	Chase Hill Road	911 misdial. Confirmed.
	2218	Orange Road	Report of several shots fired. Officer patrolled area repeatedly and did not hear anything.
9/7/2015	1135	Rumbrook Road East	Officers out with three male parties. Reports have been received that the parties have been camping in the area for over a month. They advised that they come up at different times during the week. Area clean, no issues found.
	1231	Orange Road	MVS - Citation/warning issued.
	1247	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1511	Old Winchester Road	Report of shots fired. Found to be property owners utilizing a tree for target practice.
9/8/2015			
	1054	Flower Hill Road	Welfare check requested. Requesting party notified.
	1134	Orange Road	Suspicious vehicle – investigated.
	1418	Warwick	Assist Probation Department.
	1607	Warwick	Winchester Police advise they have a fugitive wanted by our Department in custody. Will be held as fugitive from justice while court proceedings are initiated.
9/9/2015	1654	WCS	Lost property reported.
31312013	0829	Orange Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1220	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.

	1635	Shepardson Road	Report of a horse that has fallen through the floor of a barn. Equine was found to have leg stuck and was freed after hard work by Fire and Police Departments. Animal was shaken but appeared to have "neigh" injuries.
9/10/2015 9/11/2015	0503 0813 1002 1403	Old Winchester Road Winchester Road Wendell Road WCS	Report of shots fired. Nothing found. MVS – Citation/warning issued. Suspicious vehicle – investigated. Report of loose horse on school grounds.
3/11/2010	2137	Dusty Road	Alarm call. Building was secure with no signs of entry on Officer's arrival.
	2143	Orange Road	Calling party reports that a person on Facebook told him that she had just shot two intruders. Responded to address given. Intoxicated female denied shooting anyone, refused to cooperate further. House and grounds checked with negative results. Intoxicated party to be cared for by husband. Assisted by Orange PD and MSP.
9/12/2015			
	0829	Athol Road	Alarm call. Investigated.
	1109	Athol Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1447 1539	Orange Road Orange Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued. MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1647	Orange Road	Warrant service. Wanted person not found.
9/16/2015		orango ribad	Transit corride trained percent liet realia.
	1042	Cluhouse Pond	Report of larceny. Investigation opened.
9/17/2015			
	1617	Mt. Grace	Report of vandalism.
9/18/2015	0837	Royalston Road	Caller reports that two suspicious vehicles were at the end of his driveway last night. Officer took description and will advise patrols to BOLO.
9/19/2015			
	1059	Erving	Assist Erving PD shutting down Route 2 for Life Flight.
	1248	Orange Road	Welfare check. Elderly female attempting to walk to Winchester. States she has no food in her house. Courtesty transport to Winchester where she was placed with her son. Son advised of food situation and he stated that his mother would be moving in with him.
	1805	Orange Road	DMV. Assisted motorist with contacting help. Vehicle will be parked overnight and retrieved in the morning.
9/20/2015			
	0903	Northfield Road	DMV. Assistance rendered.
9/23/2015			
	0940	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
0/04/0045	1251	Northfield Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
9/24/2015	0828	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
9/25/2015	JU20	Willondstol Mad	mvo onation/waiting issued.
33 4.	1846	Orange Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	2112	WCS	Suspicious vehicle – investigated.
9/26/2015	1050	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.

	1104	Old Winchester Road	Report of illegal dumping. Upon investigation it appears that the material was placed many years ago.
			<u> </u>
	1143	Prison Camp	Suspicious vehicle – investigated.
	1152	Athol Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1403	Athol Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
	1424	Old Winchester Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
9/27/2015			-
	0800	Royalston Road	911 misdial. Confirmed.
	1819	Robbins Road	Report of 209A (restraining order) violation. Investigation opened. Charges to follow.
9/28/2015			
	1822	Robbins Road	Followup investigation.
9/29/2015			
	1120	Northfield Road	MVS – Citation/warning issued.
9/30/2015			
	1030	Hastings Pond Road	Alarm call. Building was secure with no signs of entry on Officer's arrival.
	1437	Flower Hill Road	Report of phone scam. Investigated.

The Police Department will present information on the growing number of scams and identity thefts. The presentation will be November 3, 2015 at 1 pm in the Town Hall and you are cordially invited. Representatives from the Attorney General and District Attorney's offices are scheduled to appear. Thanks to the Warwick Women's Guild for hosting.